

## **Questions and Answers: Bid 037-LL01: Waste Water Treatment Facilities/Operate and Maintain**

### Questions

- 1 Do we have to go to mandatory pre-bid? We are familiar with facilities.
- 2) Do vehicles have to be insured for \$1,000,000.00? The previous contracts were \$500,000.00 for the vehicles.

### RESPONSES:

1. The pre-bid conference and Inspection Meeting is mandatory for all vendors who want to be considered for award.
2. Please see contract Indemnification and Insurance form that specifies the amount required for insurance.